Cordless Circular Saw    WX530 WX530.9
SAFETY AND OPERATING MANUAL
1 113 2
7
8
9
10
6

are included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation   WX530 WX530.9
(5-designation of machinery, representative of
saw)
WX530 WX530.9
Rated voltage 20 V  Max**
No load (rated) speed 4900/min
Blade size 165 mm
Arbor size 16 mm
Cutting capacity
Cutting Depth at 45° 39 mm
Cutting Depth at 90° 55 mm
Bevel capacity 0-500
 Machine weight 2.7 kg 2.3 kg
**Voltage measured without workload. Initial
battery voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts.
Nominal voltage is 18 volts.
12
Cordless Circular Saw    WX530 WX530.9
ACCESSORIES
WX530 WX530.9
Carbide tipped blade 1 1
Vacuum adapter 1 1
Hex key 1 1
Battery pack (WA3551.1) 1 /
Charger (WA3860) 1 /
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
from the same store that sold you the tool. Refer to
the accessory packaging for further details. Store
personnel can assist you and offer advice.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: Before using the tool, read the
instruction book carefully.
INTENDED USE
The tool is intended for ripping and cross-cutting
wood and other materials in straight cutting lines,
while resting firmly on the work piece.
ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION
ACTION FIGURE
BEFORE OPERATION
Removing and installing the battery
pack See Fig. A1
Charging the battery back See Fig. A2
ASSEMBLY
Saw blade Assembly and Removing
WARNING:  Always remove the
battery before changing the blade!
See Fig. B
Hex key storage See Fig. C
OPERATION
Safety On/Off Switch
WARNING: To avoid cutting
injury from the sharp blade,
please don’t put your hands around
the Base Plate.
See Fig. D
Cutting Depth Adjusting See Fig. E
Cutting Guide See Fig. F
Bevel cuts
Note: Bevel cutting can’t be used
under EXACTRACKTM mode.
See Fig. G
Sawdust Removal See Fig. H
EXACTRACKTM
What is EXACTRACKTM?
EXACTRACKTM is an innovative function, which can
help to make a straight cut easier by keeping the
blade flush against the cutting guide board.
Safety notes
WARNING: Blade is sharp. Always wear
protective gloves.
Keep your hands off from the lower blade